
CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby
 invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure.

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 7 September 2005 No.3493



2 WINDHOEK - 7 September 2005 No.3493

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/5 - 16/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CEREMONIAL

UNIFORM SETS (RED JACKET & NAVY
BLUE TROUSERS) TO THE NAMIBIAN
DEFENCE FORCE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: F1/3 - 2/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FLASHPOINT

TESTING APPARATUS FOR NATIONAL
FORENSIC SCIENCE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/16 - 5/2005
DESCRIPTION: MAP EDITION AND OFFSET PRINTING

OF MAPS DIRECTORATE OF SURVEY AND
MAPPING.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/19 - 6/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION

OF A HYDRAULIC MARINE CRANE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A23 - 37/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PANTYHOSE

TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FOR THE
PERIOD  1 OCTOBER 2005 TO 30 SEPTEMBER
2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 13 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A13 - 33/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDIUM

AND LOW TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT
TO THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
SOCIAL SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD 1
NOVEMBER 2005 TO 31 OCTOBER 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 13 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: A13- 18/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MACHINERY

AND EQUIPMENT TO THE MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES FOR
THE PERIOD 1 OCTOBER 2005 TO 30
SEPTEMBER 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 13 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: S14/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NEEDLEWORK

REQUIREMENTS TO THE CENTRAL
GOVERNMENT STORES FOR THE PERIOD
1 OCTOBER 2005 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 13 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 17/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BOOKS FOR

THE SENIOR AND JUNIOR SECONDARY
PHASE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 6/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NINE (9)

SIXTEEN SEATER BUSSES TO THE MINISTRY
OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/1 - 8/2005
DESCRIPTION: DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF A

PUMP STATION AT KALIMBEZA IN THE
CAPRIVI REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 400-00
A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD TUESDAY, 13
SEPTEMBER 2005, AT 10H00, AT THE KALIMBEZA OFFICE,
CAPRIVI REGION.

TENDER NO: F1/19 - 7/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE

FURNITURE FOR MINISTRY OF FISHERIES
AND MARINE RESOURCES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: F1/20 - 3/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

AND RELATED SOFTWARE - MINISTRY
OF GENDER EQUALITY AND CHILD
WELFARE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/22 - 5/2005
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF QUESTIONNAIRE FOR THE

CENSUS OF ORPHANED AND OTHER
VULNERABLE CHILDREN FOR THE
NATIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
SECRETARIAT.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A10/2 - 22/2005
DESCRIPTION: SERVICE, REPAIR AND OVERHAUL OF

VEHICLES UP  TO 3 TON CAPACITY SEDANS,
LDVS, MDVS FOR THE GOVERNMENT
FOR THE PERIOD 1 OCTOBER 2005 TO 30
SEPTEMBER 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A18/2 - 4/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STATIONARY

AIR-COOLED DIESEL ENGINES (RATED
FORM 2.0 KW UP TO 17.0 KW @ 650-1500
RPM) FOR THE PERIOD 1 OCTOBER 2005
TO 28 FEBRUARY 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A23 - 25/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DISCHARGE

CLOTHES FOR PRISONERS TO THE
MINISTRY OF SAFETY AND SECURITY
(NAMIBIAN PRISON SERVICE) FOR THE
PERIOD 1 OCTOBER 2005 TO 30 SEPTEM-
BER 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A23 - 38/2005
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF LAUNDRY SERVICES TO

THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FOR THE PERIOD
1 OCTOBER 2005 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 SEPTEMBER 2005.



No.3493 WINDHOEK - 7 September 2005 3

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00
PROJECT FOR SME’S ONLY !

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 23/2005
DESCRIPTION: ELECTRIFICATION OF GOVERNMENT

BUILDINGS, CAPRIVI REGION 2005/06.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/5 - 17/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SEDAN

VEHICLES TO THE NAMIBIAN DEFENCE
FORCE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1 /7 - 24/2005
DESCRIPTION: ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION FOR GOVERN-

MENT BUILDINGS IN THE HARDAP REGION
FOR 2005/06

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 300-00

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 18/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BOOKS FOR

NAMIBIAN COMMUNITY LIBRARIES.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 19/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF TWO COOKING POTS AT

NUUYOMA SECONDARY SCHOOL:
OMUSATI EDUCATION REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/16 - 5/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF FARM EQUIPMENTS/

IMPLEMENTS FOR THE RESETTLEMENT
PROJECTS OF THE MINISTRY OF LANDS
AND RESETTLEMENT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: A17 - 2/2005
DESCRIPTION: ADVERTISING OF GOVERNMENT TENDERS

FOR THE PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2005 TO
31 OCTOBER 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 27 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A24 - 5/2005
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF SECURITY
SERVICES TO THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH,
NATIONAL SERVICE, SPORT AND CULTURE
FOR THE PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2005 TO
31 OCTOBER 2007.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 27 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: S5/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CLEANING

MATERIALS  TO THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT
STORES FOR THE PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER
2005 TO 31 OCTOBER 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 27 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: S8/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRICAL

FITTINGS TO THE GOVERNMENT STORES
FOR THE PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2005 TO
31 OCTOBER 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 27 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: S16/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HOUSEHOLD

UTENSILS (STAINLESS STEEL ITEMS) TO
THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT STORES
FOR THE PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2005 TO
31 OCTOBER 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 27 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: S19/2005
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HOUSEHOLD

UTENSILS (PLASTIC WARE) TO THE
CENTRAL STORES FOR THE PERIOD 1
NOVEMBER 2005 TO 31 OCTOBER 2006.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 27 SEPTEMBER 2005
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
GROUND FLOOR,
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST OR DEPOSITED IN:
BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY THE TENDER BOX;
TENDER BOARD GROUND FLOOR
P.O. BOX 3328 BUILDING, ROOM 024
WINDHOEK 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
FAX NO.: (061) 226705 WINDHOEK

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE
IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY. (Un-
paid tender documents will be prejudiced).

RECEIPTS FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE
ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE
REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB:CASHIER OFFICE HOURS:
08H00 - 13H00 - Mon to Fri
08H00 - 12H00 - Month End

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
_________________


